STATE OF NEW JERSEY

GOVERNOR PHIL MURPHY

Teva and New Jersey Governor Murphy Formalize North America Headquarters Move with Ceremony in Israel

Parsippany, NJ—Teva Pharmaceuticals (NYSE: TEVA) announced that Teva executives Kåre Schultz and Brendan O'Grady, alongside State of New Jersey Governor, Phil Murphy, formalized Teva's commitment to consolidate its North America Commercial business areas into New Jersey (NJ) today at the company's global headquarters in Petach Tikva, Israel.

Announced earlier this year as part of a global restructuring process, Teva will establish its North America headquarters in Parsippany-Troy Hills, including more than 1,000 high-wage jobs and the transfer and creation of more than 800 positions. Teva accepted an offer of 10-year, \$40 million tax savings incentives from the NJ Economic Development Authority to move forward with its plan to negotiate a lease for office space in the Parsippany-Troy Hills area.

"We're entering into a new era of innovation and growth as a leading global generics and biopharmaceuticals company," **said Brendan O'Grady**, EVP and Head of North America Commercial, Teva. "New Jersey offers Teva North America a value proposition of a unique biopharma cluster of universities and life sciences organizations in which Teva can build its future in North America—and today's event is an important recognition of this milestone." This ceremony marks another step forward in Teva's global restructuring efforts to drive savings, restore financial security and stabilize its business. Reducing the number of sites is part of Teva's strategy to unify and simplify the organization, as well as improve productivity and efficiencies.

Back to Top

Powered by Google Translate (https://translate.google.com) Select Language

Translator Disclaimer (/governor/disclaimer.shtml)

Governor Phil Murphy

Home (/governor/)

Administration

Governor Phil Murphy (/governor/admin/about/)

Lt. Governor Sheila Oliver (/governor/admin/lt/)

First Lady Tammy Snyder Murphy (/governor/admin/fl/)

Cabinet (/governor/admin/cabinet/) Boards, Commissions & Authorities (/governor/admin/bca/) Internship Opportunities (/governor/admin/internship.shtml) Governor's Residence - Drumthwacket (http://drumthwacket.org/)

Key Initiatives

Economy & Jobs (/governor/initiatives/#Economy) Education (/governor/initiatives/#Education) Environment (/governor/initiatives/#Environment) Health (/governor/initiatives/#Health) Law & Justice (/governor/initiatives/#Justice) Transportation (/governor/initiatives/#Transportation)

News & Events

Press Releases (/governor/news/news/562018/approved/news_archive.shtml) Public Addresses (/governor/news/addresses/) Executive Orders (//nj.gov/infobank/eo/) Statements on Legislation (/governor/news/statements/approved/statements_archive.shtml) Administration Reports (/governor/news/adminreports/approved/archive.shtml) Transition Reports (/governor/news/reports/approved/reports_archive.shtml) Press Kits (/governor/news/press/)

Social

Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/governorphilmurphy/) Twitter (https://twitter.com/GovMurphy) Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/govmurphy/) Snapchat (https://www.snapchat.com/add/philmurphy) YouTube (https://www.youtube.com/njgovernorsoffice)

Contact Us

Scheduling Requests (/governor/contact/scheduling/) Contact Us (/governor/contact/all/)

Statewide

NJ Home (//www.nj.gov) Services A to Z (//www.nj.gov/nj/gov/alphaserv.html) Departments/Agencies (//www.nj.gov/nj/gov/deptserv/) FAQs (//www.nj.gov/faqs/) Contact Us (//www.nj.gov/nj/feedback.html) Privacy Notice (//www.nj.gov/nj/feedback.html) Legal Statement & Disclaimers (//www.nj.gov/nj/legal.html) Accessibility Statement (//www.nj.gov/nj/accessibility.html)

(//nj.gov/opra/)

(//nj.gov/transparency/)

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2018 Office of Governor PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000

(https://tech.nj.gov/)